# Assemblymember Dr. Corey A. Jackson, DSW

60<sup>th</sup> Assembly District Democrat https://a60.asmdc.org/

Years in Office: 23 First elected in 2000

Elected in 2022 to the 60th Assembly District

# 2023-24 Caucuses and Committees:

Human Services Committee (Chair), California Legislative Black Caucus, California Legislative Progressive Caucus (Parliamentarian), and Riverside County Democratic Central Committee



### Previous Offices Held:

2022-Present Assemblymember, 60th District

2020–Present Board Member, Riverside County Board of Education, Area 3
2014–2018 Commissioner, Moreno Valley Traffic Safety Commission

2013 District Director, U.S. House of Representatives

2008–2013 Public Affairs Specialist, Los Angeles Universal Preschool

2007–2008 Field Representative, U.S. Senate

2005–2007 District Representative, California State Senate
2004–2006 Trustee, California State University Board of Trustees

2001 Commissioner (Appointed by the Mayor and City Council of Rialto), Neighborhood &

Housing Preservation & Beautification Commission, City of Rialto

2000 Student Member, Rialto Board of Education

#### Education:

2022 D.S.W. from California Baptist University2020 M.S.W. from California Baptist University

2005 B.A. in Political Science from California State University, San Bernardino

2000 Graduate from Rialto High School

#### Focus:

As the first Black openly LGBTQ+ person elected to the State Assembly, Dr. Jackson advocates for social justice equity and inclusion (e.g., conducting culturally responsive interventions and spreading cultural competency awareness), healthcare as a human right (i.e., establishing universal childcare, achieving healthcare equity and accessibility, and improving the quality of care), protecting the environment (e.g., quality, safe, and clean air and water), affordable housing as a human right (i.e., California must guarantee safe, healthy and affordable housing for all residents), education reforms (i.e., California must guarantee students with accessible, high-quality, antiracist, and trauma-informed education), increase mental health services in schools, eliminate the criminalization of children, promoting the concept of "One Job Should Be Enough" (i.e., California must promote and demand employment that makes sure that residents not only survive but thrive), uplifting the vulnerable and working-class communities (i.e., having equal opportunities to jobs/careers, healthcare, and rights as upper-class communities), and strengthening youth development (i.e., ensuring a safe, healthy, and supportive environment for future generations).

Dr. Jackson currently serves as the Founder and Chairman/CEO of Sigma Beta Xi (SBX) Youth and Family Services whose mission is to break the cycle of poverty and violence through mentoring, education, and community organizing. SBX has made strides to improve youth development and reduce police violence/power of law enforcement as seen in a historic settlement with Riverside County in 2019 as the county agreed to the settlement of a lawsuit against the unconstitutional Youth Accountability Team (YAT) program, which sweeps thousands of young people, especially those of color, into a punitive supervision program for minor adolescent behaviors and funnels them into the criminal justice system. Dr. Jackson has continued to serve his community as the Political Action Chair of the Riverside National Association for the Advancement of Colored People (NAACP), as the Founder/Co-Director of the Center Against Racism and Trauma (CART), and as a youth minister at the Moreno Valley Church of Christ.

## List of CHAISR Clinics in the 60th Assembly District of Riverside County:

- Borrego Health Jay Hoffman (Nuevo)
- Borrego Health San Jacinto
- Community Health Systems, Inc. Moreno Valley
- Lestonnac Free Clinic Mobile Clinic: Moreno Valley\*
- Riverside University Health System Hemet
- Riverside University Health System Moreno Valley
- Riverside University Health System Perris
- Riverside University Health System Perris Valley
- Tri-State Community Health Center Hemet
- Unicare Community Health Center Moreno Valley

\*Federally Qualified Health Center

\*Mobile Clinic

# 60th Assembly District Area:

